Options
BS
V
MP3
The unbelievably thin design for tighter installations.
PATLITE Playlist Editor 2
(Free Download)
(OS: Windows® 2000/XP/Vista/Windows 7/Windows 8)

MP3
Wiring
Speci�cations and How to Order
BSV-24
①
②
④
③
① Transistor Type
N : NPN Transistor
P : PNP Transistor
② Playback Time
L : 520 sec.
Blank : 63 sec.
③ Registered Messages
Blank : None (15 Alarm Sounds)
M : Pre-recorded Messages
④ Front Cover Color
W : Off white
D : Dark Gray
S : Silver
001.mp3
001.mp3
① Allocate messages for every channel...② Establish the operation mode...③ Control the sound reduction...
□The method for data rewriting when not using the exclusive application software:
Make a data file with the PC.
※Allocate channel message data (*.mp3) in advance.
A.MP3 Data
Copy the data
to the SD Card
STEP-2
Insert the SD
Card into the BSV
Assigned Message No.
(Ex.:001=1CH)
“Machine in Operation.”
※1CH Assigned Message Example＝”Machine in Operation.”
STEP-1 STEP-3
B.Operation Mode Setting File (*.txt File)
MODE-A10.txt
MODE- A 10 .txt Sound Reduction
(dB)(Ex.:10=-10dB)
Operation Mode
Notes:
- Actual sound level will depend on sound type
and surrounding operating conditions.
- MPEG Layer-3 audio coding technology
licensed from Fraunho�er IIS and Thompson
Licensing.
Panel Mount
Wall Mount
Actual Size
Fuse
FusePower (+)
Power (-)
CH1
CH2
CH3
CH4
※
NPN
Transistor
Circuit
Non-voltage
Contact Circuit
Power (+) White
Power (-) Black
CH1 Sky Blue
CH2 Yellow
CH3 Peach
CH4 Light Green
※
FusePower (+)